PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2920117

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAN KLEINERT	06/16/2014
ROBERT REICHENBACH	06/16/2014
MARK UNRATH	06/25/2014
HISASHI MATSUMOTO	06/26/2014
JEFFREY HOWERTON	06/23/2014
MEHMET E ALPAY	06/16/2014
ANDY MOORE	06/20/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELECTRO SCIENTIFIC INDUSTRIES, INC.
Street Address:	13900 NW SCIENCE PARK DRIVE
City:	PORTLAND
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97229

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14059029

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)643-4873

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-641-4141
Email: ESILegal@esi.com

Correspondent Name: ELECTRO SCIENTIFIC INDUSTRIES, INC.

Address Line 1: 13900 N.W. SCIENCE PARK DRIVE

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97229

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	E163:N1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN G. AUSTIN
SIGNATURE:	/Steven G. Austin/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2014

Total Attachments: 8

REEL: 033213 FRAME: 0541

PATENT



PATENT REEL: 033213 FRAME: 0542

IDF No.: 120229

ASSIGNMENT

Assignor: Jan Kleinert

Address: 11068 SW Parkview Drive, Wilsonville Oregon, 97070 USA

Assignor: Robert Reichenbach

Address: 1030 NW 12th Ave. Unite 322 Portland Oregon, 97209 USA

Assignor: Mark Unrath

Address: 2840 SW 66th Ave. Portland Oregon, 97225 USA

Assignor: Hisashi MATSUMOTO

Address: 2599 NW Overlook Dr. Apt. #824, Hillsboro, Oregon, 97214 USA

Assignor: Jeffrey Howerton

Address: 21325 NW Rock Creek Blvd, Portland Oregon, 97229 USA

Assignor: Mehmet E. Alpay

Address: 9385 NW Ember Lane Portland Oregon, 97229-6505 USA

Assignor: Andy Moore

Address: 3650 SE 33rd Ave. Portland Oregon, 97202 USA

Assignee: Electro Scientific Industries, Inc.

Address: 13900 N.W. Science Park Drive

Portland Oregon, 97229-5497

USA

Page 1 of 4

IDF No.: 120229

Title of Invention: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MARKING AN ARTICLE

U.S. Patent Application:

Application Serial No.: 14/059,026

Filing Date: October 21, 2013

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, non-provisionals and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that Assignor has full right so to do, and agree that Assignor will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, non-provisional and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this document is executed, Assignor hereby grants permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number above, and to record this assignment after such information is added.

Executed at this _____ day of June, 2014.

Jan Kleinert Assignor

IDF No.: 120229

Executed at this 16 de	ay of June,	2014.
	(Robert Reichenbach Assignor
Executed at this da	ay of June,	2014.
		Mark Unrath Assignor
Executed at this da	ay of June,	2014.
		Hisashi MATSUMOTO Assignor
Executed at this da	ny of June,	2014.
		Jeffrey Howerton Assignor

Page 3 of 4

IDF No.: 120229

Executed at this	day of June,	2014.
		Robert Reichenbach Assignor
Executed at this	day of June,	2014.
		Mark Unrath Assignor
Executed at this	day of June,	2014.
		Hisashi MATSUMOTO Assignor
Executed at this	day of June,	2014.
		Jeffrey Howerton Assignor

3 of 4

IDF No.: 120229

Executed at this day of Ju	ne, 2014.
	Robert Reichenbach
1	Assignor Assignor
Executed at this day of Jur	ne, 2014.
	Mark Unrath
	Assignor
Executed at this 2674 day of Jun	e, 2014.
	Hisashi MATSUMOTO
	Assignor
Executed at this day of Jun	e, 2014.
	Jeffrey Howerton Assignor

3 of 4

IDF No.: 120229

Executed at this	day of June,	2014.
		Robert Reichenbach Assignor
Executed at this	day of June,	2014.
		Mark Unrath Assignor
Executed at this	day of June,	2014.
Executed at this <u>23</u>	day of June,	1/4/4
		Jeffrey Howerton Assignor

3 of 4

IDF No.: 120229

Executed at this	16th	day (of June,	2014.
------------------	------	-------	----------	-------

Mehmet Alpay Assignor

Executed at this _____ day of June, 2014.

Andy Moore Assignor

Page 4 of 4

IDF No.: 120229

Executed at this _____ day of June, 2014.

Mehmet Alpay

Assignor

Assignor

Executed at this 20 day of June, 2014.

4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 033213 FRAME: 0550